date, there were no unexpired foreign currency hedge contracts as at 30 June 2025 (2024: none).

The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity's operations
denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the consolidated entity.

Assets Liabilities
2025 2024 2025 2024

Consolidated $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

US dollars 4,639 4,293 1,107 785
Euros 4,754 5,352 3,722 3,241
Pound Sterling 1,879 1,391 1,574 1,258
Brazilian Real 4,024 3,747 359 273

15,296 14,783 6,762 5,557

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the consolidated entity’s exposure to changes in exchange rates. The table
indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by
changes in the relevant risk variables that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that
the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2025 % change

Effect on
profit before

tax

$'000 % change

Effect on
profit before

tax

$'000

US dollars 10% 321 10% (321)
Euros 10% 94 10% (94)
Pound Sterling 10% 28 10% (28)
Brazilian Real 10% 333 - (333)
Other 10% - 10% -

Loss/(profit) 776 (776)

AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2024 % change

Effect on
profit before

tax

$'000 % change

Effect on
profit before

tax

$'000

US dollars 10% 368 10% (368)
Euros 10% 312 10% (312)
Pound Sterling 10% 103 10% (103)
Brazilian Real 10% 332 10% (332)
Other 10% - 10% -

Profit/(loss) 1,115 (1,115)

There have been no changes in any of the methods or assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the
prior year.

SDI Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
30 June 2025

Note 23. Financial instruments (continued)

44

Price risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to commodity price risk due to the use of silver in its Amalgam products. The consolidated
entity has no hedges in place at the reporting date due to the requirement for silver reducing, making the benefit of hedging
silver uneconomical.

Interest rate risk
The consolidated entity's main interest rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the